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Statewide Network of Brain Injury Support Groups 

NORTHWEST 

 Brain Injury Support Group 
Frederic Public Library 
127 Oak Street West 
Frederic, WI 54837 
2nd Friday of the month 
2 pm -3:30 pm 
Julie Martin, juliemartin92@yahoo.com   
(715) 327-4474 

 Rice Lake 
Lakeview Medical Center 
Conference Room 
1100 North Main 
Rice Lake, WI 
1st Sunday of the month 
1:30 pm - 3:30 pm 
Corinne & Jim Richie  
(715) 234-0079 

  
NORTHWEST – EAU CLAIRE AREA 

 Wisconsin Traumatic Brain Injury Support Group 
Sacred Heart Hospital-Eau Claire 
900 West Clairemont  
3rd Thursday of the month 
Eau Claire, WI 
7 pm -8:30 pm 
Chastity Krings, krings.jc@gmail.com 
(715) 308-6052 or 
Rhonda Olson, Rhonda.Olson@hshs.org 
(715) 717-4392 

 Mild Brain Injury Group 
Luther Campus Clinic Entrance 
Deli Conference Room 
1221 Whipple Street 
Eau Claire, WI 
3rd Tuesday of the month 
5:30 pm - 6:30 pm 
Mary Beth Clark, clark.marybeth1@mayo.edu 

(715) 838-3258,  
Michelle Knutson (715) 838-1725 

 
SOUTHWEST 
 Big River Chapter-LaCrosse 

Gundersen Medical Center 
1st floor of Mooney Education Library 
LaCrosse, WI 
2nd Tuesday of the month 
5 pm - 7 pm 
Elizabeth Rand, RN, ekrand@gundluth.org 
(608) 775-4063, 
Brittany George, OT 

  

CENTRAL 

 Wausau 
Aspirus Wausau Hospital 
333 Pine Ridge Boulevard 
Wausau, WI 
2nd Wednesday of the month 
6:30 pm 
Lea Ratajczyk, lea.ratajczyk@aspirus.org  
(715) 847-2826 

  
NORTHEAST 
 Brown County 

N.E.W. Curative Rehabilitation 
2900 Curry Lane 
Green Bay, WI 54311 
Quarterly @ 5:30 pm 
Jessica Drumm, jdrumm@newcurative.org   
(920) 593-3562 

 Making New Connections 
Bay Evangelical Covenant Church 
2280 Nicolet Drive 
Green Bay, WI 54311 
4th Wednesday of the month @ 7 pm 

Karen Feld, Facilitator, karen4tbisg@aol.com  

 Oshkosh 
TBI Support Group Oshkosh 
Aurora Medical Center 
855 N. Westhaven Drive 
Oshkosh, WI 54904 
4th Thursday of the month 
6:30 pm – 8:30 pm 
Michael Athanasiou, m-mathano@att.net  
(920) 517-1507 

 Sheboygan Area 
Miracle Point Brain Injury Society 
St. Nicholas Hospital/Francis Room 
3100 Superior Avenue 
Sheboygan, WI 53081 
1st Monday of the month (September-May) 
6:30 pm – 8 pm  

Amber Slaby, Amber.Slaby@hshs.org  
(920) 459-4642 

 Appleton 
St. Elizabeth Hospital 
1506 S. Oneida Street 
Appleton, WI 
4th Monday of the month 
6 pm - 7:30 pm 
Mitch Cornils, mitch@soarfoxcities.com 
(920) 731-9831, x111 
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SOUTHEAST - MILWAUKEE AREA 

 Embracing Hope 
Acres of Hope and Aspiration 
W147 S7138 Durham Place 
Muskego, WI 
4th Wednesday of the month 
6 pm - 7 pm 
*Advance Registration required* 

Lisa K. Alberte, RN, acreshope@yahoo.com  
(414) 405-4722 

 Brain Injury Support Group 
NEXDAY Brain Injury Rehab Center 
9350 W. Fond Du Lac Ave 
Milwaukee, WI 
3rd Tuesday of the month 
6 pm - 7:30 pm 
Katie Ryan, katelyn.ryan@mcfi.net 
(414) 797-0038 

 
SOUTH CENTRAL – MADISON AREA 

 Mild Brain Injury Resource Network 
One Tower Conference Room 
Meriter Hospital 
202 South Park Street 
Madison, WI 
3rd Thursday of the month 
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm 

Deb Enburg, Ph.D., dpenburg@chorus.net   
(608) 845-6356 

 Mild Brain Injury Group for Spouses & 
Significant Others 

Meriter Hospital, Patient Registration Area 
Conference Room 
202 South Park Street 
Madison, WI 
2nd Monday of the month 
6:30 pm - 8 pm 
Lynn Hovey, hoveylynn@gmail.com 

(608) 222-4717 or (608) 576-5285 

 Janesville 
Rock County Brain Trauma Support Group 
2200 W. Court Street, Suite 130 
Janesville, WI 53548 
2nd Tuesday of the month 
6 pm - 7 pm 
Brenda Brown, bbrown@ccddc.com   
(608) 752-4993  
 
 

  

 

 

SOUTHEAST 

 Waukesha County Heading Forward 
Waukesha Memorial Hospital 
725 American Drive 
Waukesha, WI  
1st Wednesday of the month 
6 pm - 7:30 pm 
Jennifer Micheau, jennifer.micheau@phci.org 
(262) 928-2351 

 Dodge County 
Clearview Brain Injury Center 
198 County DF 
Juneau, WI 
3rd Monday of the month  
6 pm - 7 pm 
Tammy Novotny, tnovotny@co.dodge.wi.us   
(920) 386-3403 

 Kenosha County: Stateline TBI Support Group 
for Functioning Teens and Adults 

First Christian Church 
13022 Wilmot Road 
Kenosha, WI 
3rd Tuesday of the month  
7 pm – 8:30 pm 

Beth Jankowski, murphyski_b@yahoo.com  
(262) 344-1505 
 

 Waterford 
Lakeview Specialty Hospital & Rehab 
Dining Room 
1701 Sharp Road, Waterford, WI. 
Second Tuesday of the month  
6:30pm -8:00 pm  
Caroline Feller, cfeller@lakeview.ws 
262-534-7297  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

For changes, addition, or more information:  

Tele: (262) 790-9660 ● Website: www.biaw.org 

Email: admin@biaw.org 
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